Student Satisfaction Survey Results, Fall 2017

Q1 The instructor demonstrated enthusiasm for teaching this course.

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Frequently
Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Can’t Assess

TOTAL
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Always
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Never

Can’t Assess

TOTAL

Answered: 2,247

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
80.11%

11.39%
4.98%
1.78%
1.42%

0.31%

Q2 The instructor stimulated my interest.

Answered: 2,247

Q3 The instructor came prepared for each class.

Answered: 2,247

179

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
69.51%

16.42%
7.88%
3.29%
2.76%

0.13%

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
84.47%

10.15%
2.94%
1.34%
0.62%

0.49%
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256
112

40

32

2,247

1,562
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74
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1,898
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66
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14

11

2,247
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Q4 The instructor was on time for class.

Answered: 2,247

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
82.33%

11.39%
3.65%
1.34%
0.80%

0.49%

Q5 The instructor held class for the entire period.

Answered: 2,247

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
81.22%

14.15%
2.27%
0.76%
1.11%

0.49%

1,850
256
82

30

18

11

2,247

1,825
318
51

17
25

11

2,247

Q6 The instructor’'s manner of speaking (pronunciation, volume, rate of
speech) was clear.

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Frequently
Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Can’t Assess

TOTAL

Answered: 2,247

2/9

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
83.67%

10.24%
3.38%
1.38%
1.07%

0.27%

1,880
230
76

31

24

2,247
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Q7 The instructor's lectures, explanations, and/or feedback were clearly

presented.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 77.39%
Frequently 12.95%
Occasionally 5.43%

Rarely 1.91%

Never 1.96%

Can'’t Assess 0.36%
TOTAL

Q8 The instructor provided opportunities for me to ask questions.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 84.42%
Frequently 9.08%
Occasionally 3.65%

Rarely 1.78%

Never 0.71%

Can’t Assess 0.36%
TOTAL

Q9 Course assignments and activities challenged me to think.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 79.71%
Frequently 13.53%
Occasionally 3.56%

Rarely 1.56%

Never 1.16%

Can'’t Assess 0.49%
TOTAL

3/9

1,739
291
122

43

44

2,247

1,897
204
82

40

16

2,247

1,791
304
80

35

26

1"

2,247
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Q10 The instructor interacted with students in a courteous manner.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 83.40% 1,874
Frequently 9.88% 222
Occasionally 3.74% 84
Rarely 1.34% 30
Never 1.25% 28
Can't Assess 0.40% 9
TOTAL 2247

Q11 The instructor was available (via office hours, e-mail, etc.) to help me
with matters related to the course.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 78.91% 1,773
Frequently 10.68% 240
Occasionally 3.92% 88
Rarely 1.78% 40
Never 1.16% 26
Can’t Assess 3.56% 80
TOTAL 2,247

Q12 The instructor was concerned about my progress in the course.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 73.70% 1,656
Frequently 10.41% 234
Occasionally 5.12% 115
Rarely 2.80% 63
Never 3.56% 80
Can’t Assess 4.41% 99
TOTAL 2247

479
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Q13 The instructor provided appropriate opportunities for graded work
throughout the semester.

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Frequently
Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Can't Assess
TOTAL

Q14 Graded work addressed important course content and skills.

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Frequently
Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Can’t Assess

TOTAL

ANSWER CHOICES

Always
Frequently
Occasionally
Rarely
Never

Can’t Assess

TOTAL

Answered: 2,247

Answered: 2,247

Q15 The instructor graded my work fairly.

Answered: 2,247

5/9

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
82.06%

9.57%
4.14%
2.00%
1.42%

0.80%

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
83.93%

9.48%
3.29%
1.29%
1.34%

0.67%

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
86.25%

7.79%
2.58%
0.85%
1.02%

1.51%

1,844
215
93

45

32

18

2,247

1,886
213
74
29
30
15

2,247

1,938
175
58

19
23

34

2,247
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Q16 My work was returned with useful feedback.

Answered: 2,246  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
76.94%

9.48%
4.63%
2.67%
3.87%

2.40%

Q17 My work was returned in a timely manner.

Answered: 2,246  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
80.32%

10.51%
4.32%
1.20%
1.65%

2.00%

Q18 The instructor monitored class attendance.

Answered: 2,246  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES
91.76%

4.72%
1.34%
0.40%
0.71%

1.07%

6/9

1,728
213
104

60
87
54

2,246

1,804
236
97
27
37
45

2,246

2,061
106

30

16
24

2,246
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Q19 The instructor provided a course syllabus with clearly-stated learning
objectives.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 84.20% 1,892
Agree 11.84% 266
Neutral 2.18% 49
Disagree 0.62% 14
Strongly Disagree 0.76% 17
Can’t Assess 0.40% 9
TOTAL 2247

Q20 Course requirements and grading standards were clearly explained.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 81.40% 1,829
Agree 13.31% 299
Neutral 3.34% 75
Disagree 0.85% 19
Strongly Disagree 0.85% 19
Can’t Assess 0.27% 6
TOTAL 2,247

Q21 | am more knowledgeable in this subject as a result of this course.

Answered: 2,247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 72.99% 1,640
Agree 16.02% 360
Neutral 5.92% 133
Disagree 2.05% 46
Strongly Disagree 2.67% 60
Can’t Assess 0.36% 8
TOTAL 2247

719



Q22 | would recommend this instructor to other students.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Can't Assess

TOTAL

Q23 Overall, this instructor is an effective teacher in this course.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Can’t Assess

TOTAL

Student Satisfaction Survey Results, Fall 2017

Answered: 2,247

Answered: 2,247

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
76.10%

11.21%
6.45%
2.49%
3.29%

0.45%

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
76.99%

13.22%
5.47%
1.42%
2.45%

0.45%

1,710
252
145

56
74
10

2,247

1,730
297
123

32
55
10

2,247

Q24 How do you rate the FACILITIES/ CLASSROOM environment at
Nunez Community College?

ANSWER CHOICES

Excellent
Good

Fair

Poor

Very Poor

N/A
TOTAL

Answered: 2,228

8/9

Skipped: 19

RESPONSES
61.22%

24.69%

8.62%

0.85%

0.99%

3.64%

1,364
550
192

19
22
81

2,228
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Q25 What, if any, specific recommendations would you make to this

instructor to improve his or her teaching of this course?

Answered: 723  Skipped: 1,524

Q26 What do you consider to be this instructor's teaching strengths?

Answered: 935  Skipped: 1,312

9/9





