Q1 The instructor demonstrated enthusiasm for teaching this course.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	80.11%	1,800
Frequently	11.39%	256
Occasionally	4.98%	112
Rarely	1.78%	40
Never	1.42%	32
Can't Assess	0.31%	7
TOTAL		2,247

Q2 The instructor stimulated my interest.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	69.51%	1,562
Frequently	16.42%	369
Occasionally	7.88%	177
Rarely	3.29%	74
Never	2.76%	62
Can't Assess	0.13%	3
TOTAL		2,247

Q3 The instructor came prepared for each class.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	84.47%	1,898
Frequently	10.15%	228
Occasionally	2.94%	66
Rarely	1.34%	30
Never	0.62%	14
Can't Assess	0.49%	11
TOTAL		2,247

Q4 The instructor was on time for class.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	82.33%	1,850
Frequently	11.39%	256
Occasionally	3.65%	82
Rarely	1.34%	30
Never	0.80%	18
Can't Assess	0.49%	11
TOTAL		2,247

Q5 The instructor held class for the entire period.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	81.22%	1,825
Frequently	14.15%	318
Occasionally	2.27%	51
Rarely	0.76%	17
Never	1.11%	25
Can't Assess	0.49%	11
TOTAL		2,247

Q6 The instructor's manner of speaking (pronunciation, volume, rate of speech) was clear.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	83.67%	1,880
Frequently	10.24%	230
Occasionally	3.38%	76
Rarely	1.38%	31
Never	1.07%	24
Can't Assess	0.27%	6
TOTAL		2,247

Q7 The instructor's lectures, explanations, and/or feedback were clearly presented.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	77.39%	1,739
Frequently	12.95%	291
Occasionally	5.43%	122
Rarely	1.91%	43
Never	1.96%	44
Can't Assess	0.36%	8
TOTAL		2,247

Q8 The instructor provided opportunities for me to ask questions.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	84.42%	1,897
Frequently	9.08%	204
Occasionally	3.65%	82
Rarely	1.78%	40
Never	0.71%	16
Can't Assess	0.36%	8
TOTAL		2,247

Q9 Course assignments and activities challenged me to think.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	79.71%	1,791
Frequently	13.53%	304
Occasionally	3.56%	80
Rarely	1.56%	35
Never	1.16%	26
Can't Assess	0.49%	11
TOTAL		2,247

Q10 The instructor interacted with students in a courteous manner.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	83.40%	1,874
Frequently	9.88%	222
Occasionally	3.74%	84
Rarely	1.34%	30
Never	1.25%	28
Can't Assess	0.40%	9
TOTAL		2,247

Q11 The instructor was available (via office hours, e-mail, etc.) to help me with matters related to the course.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	78.91%	1,773
Frequently	10.68%	240
Occasionally	3.92%	88
Rarely	1.78%	40
Never	1.16%	26
Can't Assess	3.56%	80
TOTAL		2,247

Q12 The instructor was concerned about my progress in the course.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	73.70%	1,656
Frequently	10.41%	234
Occasionally	5.12%	115
Rarely	2.80%	63
Never	3.56%	80
Can't Assess	4.41%	99
TOTAL		2,247

Q13 The instructor provided appropriate opportunities for graded work throughout the semester.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	82.06%	1,844
Frequently	9.57%	215
Occasionally	4.14%	93
Rarely	2.00%	45
Never	1.42%	32
Can't Assess	0.80%	18
TOTAL		2,247

Q14 Graded work addressed important course content and skills.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	83.93%	1,886
Frequently	9.48%	213
Occasionally	3.29%	74
Rarely	1.29%	29
Never	1.34%	30
Can't Assess	0.67%	15
TOTAL		2,247

Q15 The instructor graded my work fairly.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	86.25%	1,938
Frequently	7.79%	175
Occasionally	2.58%	58
Rarely	0.85%	19
Never	1.02%	23
Can't Assess	1.51%	34
TOTAL		2,247

Q16 My work was returned with useful feedback.

Answered: 2,246 Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	76.94%	1,728
Frequently	9.48%	213
Occasionally	4.63%	104
Rarely	2.67%	60
Never	3.87%	87
Can't Assess	2.40%	54
TOTAL		2,246

Q17 My work was returned in a timely manner.

Answered: 2,246 Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	80.32%	1,804
Frequently	10.51%	236
Occasionally	4.32%	97
Rarely	1.20%	27
Never	1.65%	37
Can't Assess	2.00%	45
TOTAL		2,246

Q18 The instructor monitored class attendance.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Always	91.76%	2,061
Frequently	4.72%	106
Occasionally	1.34%	30
Rarely	0.40%	9
Never	0.71%	16
Can't Assess	1.07%	24
TOTAL		2,246

Q19 The instructor provided a course syllabus with clearly-stated learning objectives.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Strongly Agree	84.20%	1,892
Agree	11.84%	266
Neutral	2.18%	49
Disagree	0.62%	14
Strongly Disagree	0.76%	17
Can't Assess	0.40%	9
TOTAL		2,247

Q20 Course requirements and grading standards were clearly explained.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Strongly Agree	81.40%	1,829
Agree	13.31%	299
Neutral	3.34%	75
Disagree	0.85%	19
Strongly Disagree	0.85%	19
Can't Assess	0.27%	6
TOTAL		2,247

Q21 I am more knowledgeable in this subject as a result of this course.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Strongly Agree	72.99%	1,640
Agree	16.02%	360
Neutral	5.92%	133
Disagree	2.05%	46
Strongly Disagree	2.67%	60
Can't Assess	0.36%	8
TOTAL		2,247

Q22 I would recommend this instructor to other students.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Strongly Agree	76.10%	1,710
Agree	11.21%	252
Neutral	6.45%	145
Disagree	2.49%	56
Strongly Disagree	3.29%	74
Can't Assess	0.45%	10
TOTAL		2,247

Q23 Overall, this instructor is an effective teacher in this course.

Answered: 2,247 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Strongly Agree	76.99%	1,730
Agree	13.22%	297
Neutral	5.47%	123
Disagree	1.42%	32
Strongly Disagree	2.45%	55
Can't Assess	0.45%	10
TOTAL		2,247

Q24 How do you rate the FACILITIES/ CLASSROOM environment at Nunez Community College?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Excellent	61.22%	1,364
Good	24.69%	550
Fair	8.62%	192
Poor	0.85%	19
Very Poor	0.99%	22
N/A	3.64%	81
TOTAL		2,228

Q25 What, if any, specific recommendations would you make to this instructor to improve his or her teaching of this course?

Answered: 723 Skipped: 1,524

Q26 What do you consider to be this instructor's teaching strengths?

Answered: 935 Skipped: 1,312